


Motorsport UK Steward: Brian Hopper

Club Stewards: Dave Bennett & Alan Jones

Senior Clerk of the Course: Barry Morris

Clerks of the Course: Josh Bennett & Glynn
Lee

Secretary of the Meeting:  Simone Cornish

Chief Incident Officer: Matt Bennett

Race Radios: Juliet Morris

Chief Scrutineer: Mike Betts

Chief Marshal: Andrew Elliott

Covid-19 Officer: Dave Bennett

Chief Medical Officer: Natalie Cookson

Chief Timekeeper: C/O TSL Timing

Event Officials: Members of LHMC & other
Motorsport UK recognised clubs.

Rescue Unit: C/O Lydden Hill Medical &
Rescue Services

Breakdown Vehicles: Lydden Hill Race
Circuit

WELCOME!
Historics On The Hill 2020

OFFICIALS

Permit Number - 118602



Welcome to Lydden Hill Race Circuit for the 2020 HRDC Historics on
the Hill event. We are delighted to welcome the Historic Racing
Drivers Club back to the circuit with an impressive entry of over 60
cars competing for the HRDC Jack Sears Trophy, HRDC Thermex
Allstars and HRDC Classic Alfa challenge.

Lunch time displays will include a demo from the worlds fastest shed
and wheelbarrow along with a custom and classic car parade. 
What a year it has been with the awful Covid-19 pandemic effecting
us all in different ways, we pay tribute to those who have helped on
the front line and our thoughts are with those who have lost friends
and family. 
HRDC Historics on the Hill was originally scheduled for the 4th July
2020 although unfortunately, due to lockdown and social restrictions,
the event was postponed to this weekend. We are fortunate that the
event is able to still go ahead and we ask that everybody follows the
Covid-19 regulations and signage around site to keep all of our
visitors and staff safe. 
In January 2020, Lydden Hill was granted planning permission to build
a new VIP/hospitality centre with garages, a new access road coming
in from the A2 traffic lights and permission to run additional, non-
noise, activity days on top of the current 52 motorsport days. Despite
the 4 month circuit closure due to Covid -19 we have continued to
keep plans on track to be able to commence as soon as possible. We
ran our first spectator event since the pandemic, round 1 of the 5
Nations British Rallycross Championship, last month and look forward
to our next spectator event, the Lord of Lydden and Sidecar burn up,
on the 24th and 25th October 2020. We hope you enjoy your day
with us and we look forward to welcoming you back to the circuit in
the near future!

Hannah Rynston
Circuit Manager



TIMETABLE
Practice 10:30 - 11:35

Qualifying 11:45 - 12:50

Parade Laps, Worlds
fastest Shed &

Barrow of speed
Demos

12:50 - 13:05

Lunch Break 13:05 - 13:20

Racing 13:20 - 15:40

In an emergency, please call 07707 817851 or the circuit office 01304 830557

The organisers will try to run the programme as published however reserve the right to
bring forward, delay or abandon event sessions to suit conditions.



ENTRY LIST

Turner Mk.2

Turner Mk.2

MGA Twin Cam

Austin Sebring Sprite

Gilbern GT

MGB Roadster

Austin Healey Jamaican GT

MG Ashley GT

Lotus Elan SIII

MGB Roaster

Lenham Sprite GT

Austin A40 Speedwell

Riley 1.5

Austin A35 Academy

Austin A40 Speedwell

Ford Mustang

Wolseley Hornet

Lotus Ford Cortina Mk.1

Ford Anglia

Ford Anglia

Alfa Romeo Giulietta

Austin Mini Cooper Mk.1

Clive Golding

Tony Butt

Neil Burnside

Gerry Buggy

Mike Lamplough

Andrew Sharp

Matthew Moore

Brian Small

Paul Auston

Nick Morrison

Ben Colburn

Andrew Jordan

Ding Boston

David H Jones

Robert Burdett

Jonathan Miles

Neil McArthur

Roy Alderslade

Colin Sowter

Martin Reynolds

Maria Costello

Mike Jordan

THERMEX ALLSTARS

  White/Red

  White/Blue

  White

  Pale Blue

  White

  Red

  Blue

  Green 

  Red

  Green/Black

  Green

  Grey

  Grey

  Green/White

  Red/White

  White

  Red/White

  White Green

  Green

  White

  Red

  Orange

1962

  1962                  

1959

1960

1964

1965

1959

1965

1966

1965

1959

1958

1959

1958

1959

1965

1965

1965

1963

1961

1979

1963



Austin A35 Academy

Austin A35 Academy

Austin A35 Academy

Triumph 2000

Jaguar Mk.2

Izusu Bellet

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Ti

Ford Cortina GT Mk.1

Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti

Alfa Romeo Giulia

Riley 1.5

Alfa Roameo Giulia Ti

Austin Mini Cooper S Mk.1

Lotus Ford Cortina Mk.1

Mini Cooper S Mk.1

Lotus Ford Cortina Mk.1

Austin A35 Speedwell

Morris Minor

Austin A40 Speedwell

Austin A40 Speedwell

Austin A35 Speedwell

Austin A35 Speedwell

Austin A40 Speedwell

Austin A40 Speedwell

Morris Minor Police

Stephen Potts

David H Jones

George Butterfield

Andrew Sharp

Richard Butterfield

Mark Bevington

Gavin Watson

Joe Allenby-Byrne

Ben Cater

Jonny Horsfield

Ding Boston

James Gibbons

Nick Jesty

Roy Alderslade

Richard Colburn

Gerry Buggy

Ellis Bardsley

Adam Gittings

Mike Jordan

Ben Colburn

Diane Osborne

James Colburn

Andrew Jordan

Robert Burdett

Chris Rea

The Jack Sears Trophy
  1958

  1958

  1959

  1965

  1961

  1963

  1962

  1963

  1964

  1965

  1959

  1964

  1964

  1965

  1963

  1963

  1957

  1955

  1958

  1959

  1957

  1958

  1959

  1959

  1957

  Maroon/Cream

  Green/White

  Green/Cream

  Light Blue

  Green

  Red

  Red/Blue

  Pale Blue

  White/Green

  White

  Grey

  Grey

  Blue/Black

  White Green

  Red

  White/Green

  Blue/Cream

  Black

  Grey

  Blue/Black

  Blue/White

  White

  White/Black

  Red/White

  Panda Blue/White



  Alfa Romeo AlfaSud Ti

  Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV

  Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 2000

  Alfa Romeo AlfaSud Ti

  Alfa Romeo Giulia GTJunior 

  Lotus Elan SIII

  MGB Roadster 

  Alfa Romeo GTV6 

  Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT

  Alfa Romeo Giulietta Ti

  Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti 

  Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 

  Alfa Romeo 75 

  Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV

  Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV

  Alfa Romeo Giulietta

  Alfa Romeo Alfetta GT

  Richard Drake

  Jeff Byloos

  Chris Snowdon

  Chris Whelan

  Richard Merrell

  Paul Auston

  James Morrison

  Paul Clayson

  James Colburn

  Gavin Watson

  James Gibbons

  Simon Hampton

  James Wright

  Alex Jupe

  Jonny Horsfield

  Maria Costello

  Micky Bolton

 1979

 1975

  1975 

  1979

  1969

  1966

  1965

  1982

  1965

  1962

  1964

  1979

  1988

  1977

  1977

  1979

  1976

  Black 

  Red

  Red

  Black

  White

  Red

  Green/Black

  White/Green

  Red

  Red/Blue

  Grey

  Blue/Silver

  Red

  White/Red

  White

  Red

  Red

Classic Alfa Challenge


