

13th Sept



HISTORICS ON THE HILL LYDDEN HILL

HRDC 'HISTORICS ON THE HILL' RACE DAY THE ALTERNATIVE 'REVIVAL'!

HRDC 'JACK SEARS TROPHY' For Touring Cars 1958-1966

HRDC 'THERMEX ALLSTARS' For pre-'66 Sports, GT & Touring Cars

HRDC 'CLASSIC ALFA CHALLENGE' For 750 – 116 Alfa Romeos



COMPETITION ENQUIRIES: JULIUS THURGOOD 07850 361159 • direct@juliusthurgood.co.uk • www.hrdc.eu

OIN THE BEST TEAM IN HISTORIC RACING

















WELCOME!

Historics On The Hill 2020

OFFICIALS

- Motorsport UK Steward: Brian Hopper
- Club Stewards: Dave Bennett & Alan Jones
- Senior Clerk of the Course: Barry Morris
- **Clerks of the Course:** Josh Bennett & Glynn Lee
- Secretary of the Meeting: Simone Cornish
- Chief Incident Officer: Matt Bennett
- Race Radios: Juliet Morris
- Chief Scrutineer: Mike Betts
- Chief Marshal: Andrew Elliott
- Covid-19 Officer: Dave Bennett
- Chief Medical Officer: Natalie Cookson
- Chief Timekeeper: C/O TSL Timing
- **Event Officials:** Members of LHMC & other Motorsport UK recognised clubs.
- **Rescue Unit:** C/O Lydden Hill Medical & Rescue Services
- **Breakdown Vehicles:** Lydden Hill Race Circuit
 - Permit Number 118602



Welcome to Lydden Hill Race Circuit for the 2020 HRDC Historics on the Hill event. We are delighted to welcome the Historic Racing Drivers Club back to the circuit with an impressive entry of over 60 cars competing for the HRDC Jack Sears Trophy, HRDC Thermex Allstars and HRDC Classic Alfa challenge.

Lunch time displays will include a demo from the worlds fastest shed and wheelbarrow along with a custom and classic car parade. What a year it has been with the awful Covid-19 pandemic effecting us all in different ways, we pay tribute to those who have helped on the front line and our thoughts are with those who have lost friends and family.

HRDC Historics on the Hill was originally scheduled for the 4th July 2020 although unfortunately, due to lockdown and social restrictions, the event was postponed to this weekend. We are fortunate that the event is able to still go ahead and we ask that everybody follows the Covid-19 regulations and signage around site to keep all of our visitors and staff safe.

In January 2020, Lydden Hill was granted planning permission to build a new VIP/hospitality centre with garages, a new access road coming in from the A2 traffic lights and permission to run additional, nonnoise, activity days on top of the current 52 motorsport days. Despite the 4 month circuit closure due to Covid -19 we have continued to keep plans on track to be able to commence as soon as possible. We ran our first spectator event since the pandemic, round 1 of the 5 Nations British Rallycross Championship, last month and look forward to our next spectator event, the Lord of Lydden and Sidecar burn up, on the 24th and 25th October 2020. We hope you enjoy your day with us and we look forward to welcoming you back to the circuit in the near future!



Hannah Rynston Circuit Manager

TIMETABLE

Practice	10:30 - 11:35		
Qualifying	11:45 - 12:50		
Parade Laps, Worlds fastest Shed & Barrow of speed Demos	12:50 - 13:05		
Lunch Break	13:05 - 13:20		
Racing	13:20 - 15:40		

The organisers will try to run the programme as published however reserve the right to bring forward, delay or abandon event sessions to suit conditions.

In an emergency, please call 07707 817851 or the circuit office 01304 830557



ENTRY LIST

THERMEX ALLSTARS

1962	Turner Mk.2
1962	Turner Mk.2
1959	MGA Twin Cam
1960	Austin Sebring Sprite
1964	Gilbern GT
1965	MGB Roadster
1959	Austin Healey Jamaican
1965	MG Ashley GT
1966	Lotus Elan SIII
1965	MGB Roaster
1959	Lenham Sprite GT
1958	Austin A40 Speedwell
1959	Riley 1.5
1958	Austin A35 Academy
1959	Austin A40 Speedwell
1965	Ford Mustang
1965	Wolseley Hornet
1965	Lotus Ford Cortina Mk.1
1963	Ford Anglia
1961	Ford Anglia
1979	Alfa Romeo Giulietta
1963	Austin Mini Cooper Mk.

White/Red White/Blue White Pale Blue White Red GT Blue Green Red Green/Black Green Grev Grey Green/White Red/White White Red/White White Green Green White Red Orange

Clive Golding Tony Butt Neil Burnside Gerry Buggy Mike Lamplough Andrew Sharp Matthew Moore Brian Small Paul Auston Nick Morrison Ben Colburn Andrew Jordan **Ding Boston** David H Jones Robert Burdett Jonathan Miles Neil McArthur Roy Alderslade Colin Sowter Martin Reynolds Maria Costello Mike Jordan

The Jack Sears Trophy

1958 Austin A35 Academy 1958 Austin A35 Academy 1959 Austin A35 Academy 1965 Triumph 2000 1961 Jaguar Mk.2 1963 Izusu Bellet 1962 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Ti 1963 Ford Cortina GT Mk.1 1964 Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti 1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia 1959 Riley 1.5 1964 Alfa Roameo Giulia Ti 1964 Austin Mini Cooper S Mk.1 1965 Lotus Ford Cortina Mk.1 1963 Mini Cooper S Mk.1 1963 Lotus Ford Cortina Mk.1 1957 Austin A35 Speedwell 1955 Morris Minor 1958 Austin A40 Speedwell 1959 Austin A40 Speedwell 1957 Austin A35 Speedwell 1958 Austin A35 Speedwell 1959 Austin A40 Speedwell 1959 Austin A40 Speedwell 1957 Morris Minor Police

Maroon/Cream Green/White Green/Cream Light Blue Green Red Red/Blue Pale Blue White/Green White Grey Grey Blue/Black White Green Red White/Green Blue/Cream Black Grey Blue/Black Blue/White White White/Black Red/White Panda Blue/White

Stephen Potts David H Jones George Butterfield Andrew Sharp **Richard Butterfield** Mark Bevington Gavin Watson Joe Allenby-Byrne Ben Cater Jonny Horsfield **Ding Boston** James Gibbons Nick Jesty Roy Alderslade **Richard Colburn** Gerry Buggy Ellis Bardsley Adam Gittings Mike Jordan Ben Colburn Diane Osborne James Colburn Andrew Jordan Robert Burdett Chris Rea

Classic Alfa Challenge

1979	Alfa Romeo AlfaSud Ti	Black
1975	Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV	Red
1975	Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 2000	Red
1979	Alfa Romeo AlfaSud Ti	Black
1969	Alfa Romeo Giulia GTJunior	White
1966	Lotus Elan SIII	Red
1965	MGB Roadster	Green/Black
1982	Alfa Romeo GTV6	White/Green
1965	Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT	Red
1962	Alfa Romeo Giulietta Ti	Red/Blue
1964	Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti	Grey
1979	Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV	Blue/Silver
1988	Alfa Romeo 75	Red
1977	Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV	White/Red
1977	Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV	White
1979	Alfa Romeo Giulietta	Red
1976	Alfa Romeo Alfetta GT	Red

Richard Drake Jeff Byloos Chris Snowdon Chris Whelan **Richard Merrell** Paul Auston James Morrison Paul Clayson James Colburn Gavin Watson James Gibbons Simon Hampton James Wright Alex Jupe Jonny Horsfield Maria Costello Micky Bolton



